16” x 42” Packaged Terminal Air
Conditioning & Heat Pumps
Trade Price Book 2018
Cooling Range & Heating Range: 9,000 – 15,000 Btuh
3.5 - 5 kWh Electric Heat*
*3.5 kWh Stocked Standard
Effective January 1, 2018
ECR International:  2201 Dwyer Avenue, Utica, NY 13501

F.O.B: 11 units or less from ECR International - Factory or Warehouse
ORDER INFORMATION CHECKLIST
Prior Approval Required  - All returns for warranty claims must be approved by ECR and require a RMA number prior to the  return of
the material.  A request must be completed via ECR International’s online web portal.  Please logon to www.ecrcustomerportal.com
(hyperlink below) to complete your request for return.  If you do not already have access to the customer web portal please contact ECR
Customer Service at 1-800-325-5479 to be set up.
Eligibility - Special Order Products are not eligible for return as new and unused product.  Request for Warranty Returns must be made
within the period covered by the warranty and must fall under the terms and conditions specified in the warranty.
RMA Expiration - Once the RMA # is issued, the product must be returned within 90 days of the RMA date, or the RMA will be
canceled.  Products approved for return that are received after 90 days from the RMA date will not be accepted.
Shipping & Packaging  - All returns must have a valid RMA number clearly displayed on the exterior of the package or the package will
not be accepted.  All returns must be shipped prepaid by the customer unless otherwise directed by ECR.  Ship all approved return
material to the facility indicated on the approved RMA.
The following information must be included on equipment or parts orders to insure proper shipment & invoicing:
FAX: 1-866-432-7329
RMA POLICY
10) Non-Standard Equipment (Indicate "Optional" when substituted
for standard equipment at extra cost listed. Indicate "Additional"
when added to standard equipment).
11) Kits or Parts (Orders for kits/parts must minimally indicate
equipment size & series, complete model number preferred.
Prices, specifications and part numbers subject to change without notice 2 of 8
Product Series:
PTAC 16X42
Cooling Capacity (Btuh):
09 = 9,000 Btuh
12 = 12,000 Btuh
15 = 15,000 Btuh
Options:
CE = Cooling with Electric Heat
HP = Heat Pump with Electric Heat
Voltage Option:
D = 208/230 - 1 - 60
Heat Options:
3 = 3.5 kWh Electric Heat
5 = 5 kWh Electric Heat
Design Revision:
A = Revision Level
94Example: P T A C
Position: 1 2 3 4
21 0
9 11
H
5 6 7 8 10 15
3 A
EnviroAir 16" x 42" PTAC Decoding
12